

Ref. No.: EIKO/BSE/2023-24/01

Dated: 06/04/2023

To,

Corporate Services Department, **BSE Limited**, P J Towers, 1st Floor, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001.

BSE Scrip Code: EIKO 540204

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the financial year ended March 31, 2023

Ref: Eiko Lifesciences Limited BSE Scrip Code: EIKO 540204

Dear Sir,

We hereby certify that all the activities in relation to Share transfer facilities are maintained by our Registrar to an issue and Share Transfer Agent i.e Bigshare Services Private Limited having its registered address at Office no S6-2, 6th floor Pinnacle Business Park, Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093, India. We also confirm that Bigshare Services Private Limited is registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India to act as Registrar and Share Transfer Agent under Registration No. INR000001385

Further, pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we submit herewith the compliance certificate for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2023 i.e. for the period from 1st April 2022 to 31st March 2023.

Request you to take the same on your records.

Thanking you, Yours Sincerely,

For EIKO LIFESCIENCES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Narendra Investments (Delhi) Ltd.)

For Bigshare Services Private Limited

Avi Mundecha Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ACS-65529 N V K. Mohan Authorized Signatory